Summary Results Report
August 05, 2025
Special Election

Statistics

Precincts Complete
Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

42 of 42
125,645

15,813
12.59%

Election Absentee Centrall Central 2 Central 3

Day
42

12,102

42

2,709

42

253

42

386

42

363

Final Official

Boone County, Missouri
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Boone Proposition 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 12,240
NO 3,511
Total Votes Cast 15,751

Columbia COUNCIL MEMBER, SECOND WARD
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Ken Rice 1,132
Vera Elwood 1,481
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 2,616

Election Absentee Central1l Central2 Central 3

Day
9,365 2,158 126 293 298
2,684 543 127 92 65
12,049 2,701 253 385 363

Election Absentee Centrall Central2 Central 3

Day
792 180 6 154 0
996 242 29 211 3
2 0 1 0 0
1,790 422 36 365 3

HARRISBURG R8 Proposition Harrisburg Schools

Final Official

Boone County, Missouri

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Absentee Centrall Central2 Central 3
Day

YES 216 180 35

NO 275 237 35

Total Votes Cast 491 417 70
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