Summary Results Report August 05, 2025 Special Election Final Official

Boone County, Missouri

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Central 1	Central 2	Central 3
Precincts Complete	42 of 42	42	42	42	42	42
Registered Voters - Total	125,645					
Ballots Cast - Total	15,813	12,102	2,709	253	386	363
Voter Turnout - Total	12.59%					

Boone County, Missouri

## **Boone Proposition 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Central 1	Central 2	Central 3
YES	12,240	9,365	2,158	126	293	298
NO	3,511	2,684	543	127	92	65
Total Votes Cast	15,751	12,049	2,701	253	385	363

## **Columbia COUNCIL MEMBER, SECOND WARD** Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Central 1	Central 2	Central 3
Ken Rice	1,132	792	180	6	154	0
Vera Elwood	1,481	996	242	29	211	3
Write-In Totals	3	2	0	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	2,616	1,790	422	36	365	3

## **HARRISBURG R8 Proposition Harrisburg Schools**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Central 1	Central 2	Central 3
YES	216	180	35	1	0	0
NO	275	237	35	3	0	0
Total Votes Cast	491	417	70	4	0	0